Dakota Territory 1885 Census Index

Results: 800

Page: 2 of 9 |_[Prev Page] | [Next Page] | [First Page] | New Search

Name

Colburg, Mary.
Colburg, Delta
Colburg, John
Colburg, Wm

Colburg, Lotta

Colburg,_Sophia

Colburg,_Alfred

Copeland,_Richard

Copeland,_Richard

Copeland, Nina

Copeland, Emma

Corrigan, Mike
Corrigan, Mary,

Crislensen,_Neal

Curtis, William

Dale, John C

Davison, Robert

Davison, Mary
Davison, Johny

Davison, Tommy

Davison, Tillie

Davison, Susie

DeGroff,_ Samuel

Deitrich, James

Denvent, James

Denvent,_Lillie
Denvent, Albert
Denvent,_Silas

Denvent, Joseph

Dole, M L

Dole, Margaret

Dole, Benjemine

Dole, Alfred

Age
34

22
24
36
34

27
33
32

Relation
Wife
Daughter
Son

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son
Head
Head
Wife
Daughter
Head
Wife
Head
Head
Head
Wife
Daughter
Head
Head
Wife

Son

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Head
Head
Head
Wife

Son

Son
Head
Head
Wife

Son

Son

Census Records

Occupation

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Nativity Address City
Sweden

Sweden
Sweden
IL

IL

IL

IL

OH

PA

PA

PA
Ireland
Ireland
Norway
NY

IL

IL

IL
Sweden
MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

Cco

VA

MI

MI

MI

MI

OH

IL

IL

IL

IL

ED
61-007-17

61-007-18
61-007-19
61-007-20
61-007-21
61-007-22
61-007-23
61-001-09
61-004-07
61-004-08
61-004-09
61-008-48
61-008-49
61-011-14
61-003-11
61-014-41
61-014-42
61-014-43
61-011-35
61-010-31
61-010-32
61-010-33
61-010-34
61-010-35
61-010-36
61-002-21
61-012-48
61-014-46
61-014-47
61-014-48
61-014-49
61-014-50
61-013-46
61-013-47
61-013-48
61-013-49

County
McHenry

McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry


https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/results?activepage=0&resultcount=800&lastpage=8&newsearch=1&maxpageresults=100
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/results?activepage=2&resultcount=800&lastpage=8&newsearch=1&maxpageresults=100
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/results?activepage=0&resultcount=800&lastpage=8&newsearch=1&maxpageresults=100
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-17
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-18
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-19
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-20
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-21
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-22
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-23
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-09
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-07
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-08
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-09
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-008-48
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-008-49
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-14
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-11
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-41
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-42
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-43
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-35
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-31
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-32
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-33
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-34
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-35
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-36
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-21
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-48
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-46
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-47
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-48
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-49
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-50
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-46
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-47
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-48
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-49

Name

Doley, Joe

Donaldson, Mike

Downing,_John
Downing, John
Downing,_Frank
Downing,_Frank

Downing,_George

Downing,_Sophia

Eddy, Howard

Edwards, George

Efficer, D

Efficer, Sarah
Efficer, Merva
Eggleson, Oscar B
Eggleson,_Lydia S
Eggleson, Mabel

Eman/Erman, Tom

Eman/Erman, Delam

Eman/Erman, Samuel

Eman/Erman,_Sivea

Eman/Erman,_Ella

Eman/Erman,_Caleb

Eman/Erman,_Richard

Eman/Erman, Mary

Esherts, Edrick
Esherts, Altie
Esherts, Bista
Esherts, Julia
Esherts,_Iva
Farrell, Nathen
Farrell, Betsey,
Farrell, Lizzie

Fitsgerald, Marten

Florien, Char
Florien, William
Flyn, William
Flyn, Mavina
Flyn, Thomas

Elyn, Ella

Francess, Elmer

Francess, Jane

Age
27
33

30
26
26
34
24
21
20
40
38
14
34
33

36
34
10

May
37
28

26
22

27
29
25
37
32
12
10
36
28

Relation
Head

Head
Son
Head
Head
Head
Head
Wife
Head
Head
Head
Wife
Daughter
Head
Wife
Daughter
Head
Wife

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son

Son
Daughter
Head
Wife
Daughter
Daughter
Daughter
Head
Wife
Daughter
Head
Head
Head
Head
Wife

Son
Daughter
Head
Wife

Occupation

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Painter
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Nativity Address City
OH

Ireland
Dakota
NY

NY

NY

NY

WI

PA

VA
Canada
Canada
Canada
VA

NY

MN
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Dakota
Dakota
Sweden
NY

MN

MN

MN

VT

VT

VT
Ireland
Sweden
Sweden
Ireland
Ireland
NY

NY

MN

MN

ED
61-012-32
61-013-36
61-009-15
61-009-16
61-009-17
61-009-22
61-009-23
61-009-24
61-001-33
61-014-44
61-006-46
61-006-47
61-006-48
61-001-12
61-001-13
61-001-14
61-001-43
61-001-44
61-001-45
61-001-46
61-001-47
61-001-48
61-001-49
61-001-50
61-004-10
61-004-11
61-004-12
61-004-13
61-004-14
61-009-49
61-009-50
61-010-01
61-012-23
61-012-11
61-012-12
61-006-34
61-006-35
61-006-36
61-006-37
61-010-20
61-010-21

County
McHenry

McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry


https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-32
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-36
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-15
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-16
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-17
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-22
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-23
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-24
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-33
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-44
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-006-46
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-006-47
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-006-48
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-12
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-13
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-14
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-43
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-44
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-45
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-46
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-47
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-48
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-49
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-50
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-10
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-11
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-12
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-13
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-14
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-49
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-50
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-01
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-23
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-11
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-12
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-006-34
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-006-35
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-006-36
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-006-37
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-20
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-21

Name

Francess, John
Francess, Mary

Francess, Maude

Frisby, Frank

Gardner, George

Gates, LZ
Govdrich, John

Green, George

Green,_Charles

Hadley, Simon
Hadley,_Marion
Hadley, Sarah
Hadley, Arba
Haldo, Harlo
Harrigan, Harry

Harrigan,_Jefferson

Harrigan, Martin

Harrigan,_Elizabeth

Heally, John

Hedstrom,_Frank

Heind, Ham
Heind, John

Heinze, Henry

Age

Relation

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Head
Head
Head
Head
Head
Head
Head
Wife
Daughter
Son
Head
Head
Son

Son
Daughter
Head
Head
Head
Head
Head

Occupation

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Laborer
Carpenter
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Stonemason
Farmer
Bricklayer
Bricklayer

Farmer

Nativity Address City
MN

MN

MN

NY

NY

MI

MO

IA

WI
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
IA

PA

PA

PA

PA

IL

IL
Canada
Canada

Germany

ED
61-010-22
61-010-23
61-010-24
61-002-22
61-003-21
61-013-45
61-003-10
61-006-49
61-014-45
61-003-05
61-003-06
61-003-07
61-003-08
61-004-15
61-015-01
61-015-02
61-015-03
61-015-04
61-002-23
61-015-13
61-002-14
61-002-15
61-013-19

County
McHenry

McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry


https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-22
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-23
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-24
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-22
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-21
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-45
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-10
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-006-49
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-45
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-05
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-06
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-07
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-08
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-15
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-015-01
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-015-02
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-015-03
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-015-04
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-23
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-015-13
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-14
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-15
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-19

