Dakota Territory 1885 Census Index

Results: 800

Page: 2 of 9 | [Prev Page] | [Next Page] | [First Page] | New Search

_	
(Anciic	Records

Name	Age	Relation	Occupation	Nativity	Address City	ED	County
Colburg, Mary	34	Wife		Sweden		61-007-17	McHenry
Colburg, Delta	10	Daughter		Sweden		61-007-18	McHenry
Colburg, John	8	Son		Sweden		61-007-19	McHenry
Colburg, Wm	6	Son		IL		61-007-20	McHenry
Colburg, Lotta	4	Daughter		IL		61-007-21	McHenry
Colburg, Sophia	2	Daughter		IL		61-007-22	McHenry
Colburg, Alfred	1	Son		IL		61-007-23	McHenry
Copeland, Richard	46	Head		ОН		61-001-09	McHenry
Copeland, Richard	32	Head	Farmer	PA		61-004-07	McHenry
Copeland, Nina	30	Wife		PA		61-004-08	McHenry
Copeland, Emma	6	Daughter		PA		61-004-09	McHenry
Corrigan, Mike	28	Head	Farmer	Ireland		61-008-48	McHenry
Corrigan, Mary	26	Wife		Ireland		61-008-49	McHenry
Crislensen, Neal	29	Head	Farmer	Norway		61-011-14	McHenry
Curtis, William	36	Head	Farmer	NY		61-003-11	McHenry
<u>Dale, John C</u>	24	Head	Farmer	IL		61-014-41	McHenry
<u>Dale, Martha</u>	22	Wife		IL		61-014-42	McHenry
<u>Dale, Rena</u>	2	Daughter		IL		61-014-43	McHenry
<u>Dalgren, Petri</u>	21	Head	Farmer	Sweden		61-011-35	McHenry
<u>Davison, Robert</u>	30	Head	Farmer	MN		61-010-31	McHenry
<u>Davison, Mary</u>	28	Wife		MN		61-010-32	McHenry
<u>Davison, Johny</u>	11	Son		MN		61-010-33	McHenry
<u>Davison, Tommy</u>	6	Son		MN		61-010-34	McHenry
<u>Davison, Tillie</u>	4	Daughter		MN		61-010-35	McHenry
Davison, Susie	2	Daughter		MN		61-010-36	McHenry
DeGroff, Samuel	22	Head	Farmer	CO		61-002-21	McHenry
Deitrich, James	24	Head	Farmer	VA		61-012-48	McHenry
<u>Denvent, James</u>	36	Head	Farmer	MI		61-014-46	McHenry
<u>Denvent, Lillie</u>	34	Wife		MI		61-014-47	McHenry
Denvent, Albert	7	Son		MI		61-014-48	McHenry
<u>Denvent, Silas</u>	5	Son		MI		61-014-49	McHenry
Denvent, Joseph	27	Head		ОН		61-014-50	McHenry
<u>Dole, M L</u>	33	Head	Farmer	IL		61-013-46	McHenry
Dole, Margaret	32	Wife		IL		61-013-47	McHenry
<u>Dole, Benjemine</u>	7	Son		IL		61-013-48	McHenry
Dole, Alfred	5	Son		IL		61-013-49	McHenry

Name	Age	Relation	Occupation	Nativity	Address City	ED	County
<u>Doley, Joe</u>	27	Head	Farmer	ОН		61-012-32	McHenry
<u>Donaldson, Mike</u>	33	Head	Farmer	Ireland		61-013-36	McHenry
<u>Downing</u> , <u>John</u>	2	Son		Dakota		61-009-15	McHenry
Downing, John	30	Head	Farmer	NY		61-009-16	McHenry
Downing, Frank	26	Head	Farmer	NY		61-009-17	McHenry
<u>Downing</u> , Frank	26	Head	Farmer	NY		61-009-22	McHenry
Downing, George	34	Head	Farmer	NY		61-009-23	McHenry
Downing, Sophia	24	Wife		WI		61-009-24	McHenry
Eddy, Howard	21	Head	Painter	PA		61-001-33	McHenry
Edwards, George	20	Head	Farmer	VA		61-014-44	McHenry
Efficer, D	40	Head	Farmer	Canada		61-006-46	McHenry
Efficer, Sarah	38	Wife		Canada		61-006-47	McHenry
Efficer, Merva	14	Daughter		Canada		61-006-48	McHenry
Eggleson, Oscar B	34	Head	Farmer	VA		61-001-12	McHenry
<u>Eggleson, Lydia S</u>	33	Wife		NY		61-001-13	McHenry
Eggleson, Mabel	4	Daughter		MN		61-001-14	McHenry
Eman/Erman, Tom	36	Head	Farmer	Canada		61-001-43	McHenry
Eman/Erman, Delam	34	Wife		Canada		61-001-44	McHenry
Eman/Erman, Samuel	10	Son		Canada		61-001-45	McHenry
Eman/Erman, Sivea	8	Daughter		Canada		61-001-46	McHenry
Eman/Erman, Ella	6	Daughter		Canada		61-001-47	McHenry
Eman/Erman, Caleb	5	Son		Canada		61-001-48	McHenry
Eman/Erman, Richard	2	Son		Dakota		61-001-49	McHenry
Eman/Erman, Mary	May	Daughter		Dakota		61-001-50	McHenry
Esherts, Edrick	37	Head		Sweden		61-004-10	McHenry
Esherts, Altie	28	Wife		NY		61-004-11	McHenry
Esherts, Bista	5	Daughter		MN		61-004-12	McHenry
Esherts, Julia	3	Daughter		MN		61-004-13	McHenry
Esherts, Iva	2	Daughter		MN		61-004-14	McHenry
Farrell, Nathen	26	Head	Farmer	VT		61-009-49	McHenry
Farrell, Betsey	22	Wife		VT		61-009-50	McHenry
Farrell, Lizzie	6	Daughter		VT		61-010-01	McHenry
Fitsgerald, Marten	27	Head	Farmer	Ireland		61-012-23	McHenry
Florien, Char	29	Head	Farmer	Sweden		61-012-11	McHenry
Florien, William	25	Head	Farmer	Sweden		61-012-12	McHenry
<u>Flyn, William</u>	37	Head	Farmer	Ireland		61-006-34	McHenry
<u>Flyn, Mavina</u>	32	Wife		Ireland		61-006-35	McHenry
Flyn, Thomas	12	Son		NY		61-006-36	McHenry
<u>Flyn, Ella</u>	10	Daughter		NY		61-006-37	McHenry
Francess, Elmer	36	Head	Farmer	MN		61-010-20	McHenry
<u>Francess, Jane</u>	28	Wife		MN		61-010-21	McHenry

Name	Age	Relation	Occupation	Nativity	Address City	ED	County
Francess, John	7	Son		MN		61-010-22	McHenry
<u>Francess, Mary</u>	4	Daughter		MN		61-010-23	McHenry
<u>Francess, Maude</u>	2	Daughter		MN		61-010-24	McHenry
<u>Frisby, Frank</u>	26	Head	Farmer	NY		61-002-22	McHenry
Gardner, George	40	Head	Farmer	NY		61-003-21	McHenry
<u>Gates, LZ</u>	28	Head	Farmer	MI		61-013-45	McHenry
Govdrich, John	23	Head	Laborer	МО		61-003-10	McHenry
Green, George	22	Head	Carpenter	IA		61-006-49	McHenry
Green, Charles	25	Head	Farmer	WI		61-014-45	McHenry
Hadley, Simon	32	Head	Farmer	Canada		61-003-05	McHenry
<u>Hadley, Marion</u>	30	Wife		Canada		61-003-06	McHenry
<u>Hadley, Sarah</u>	8	Daughter		Canada		61-003-07	McHenry
<u>Hadley, Arba</u>	5	Son		Canada		61-003-08	McHenry
<u>Haldo, Harlo</u>	24	Head	Farmer	IA		61-004-15	McHenry
<u> Harrigan, Harry</u>	56	Head	Farmer	PA		61-015-01	McHenry
<u>Harrigan, Jefferson</u>	24	Son	Farmer	PA		61-015-02	McHenry
<u> Harrigan, Martin</u>	18	Son		PA		61-015-03	McHenry
<u>Harrigan, Elizabeth</u>	16	Daughter		PA		61-015-04	McHenry
<u>Heally, John</u>	42	Head	Stonemason	IL		61-002-23	McHenry
Hedstrom, Frank	26	Head	Farmer	IL		61-015-13	McHenry
<u>Heind, Ham</u>	30	Head	Bricklayer	Canada		61-002-14	McHenry
<u>Heind, John</u>	26	Head	Bricklayer	Canada		61-002-15	McHenry
<u>Heinze, Henry</u>	54	Head	Farmer	Germany		61-013-19	McHenry